

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WP(S) No.8280 of 2023

Meghnath Singhor **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

16/10/2023	Shri Rajesh Kumar Kesharwani, Counsel for the petitioner. Shri Ghanshyam Patel, G.A. for State. Learned State Counsel is directed to seek instructions in the matter and make submission on the next date of hearing. List this case in the week commencing 28th November, 2023. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge