

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 8280 of 2023****MEGHNATH SINGHOR *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

29/08/2024	Mr. R. K. Kesharwani, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Kalpesh Ruparel, Panel Lawyer for the State. List this case in the week commencing 17th September, 2024 enabling the petitioner to comply with the earlier order. Sd/- ({Sachin Singh Rajput}) Judge
Abhigya.S	