

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 8280 of 2023****MEGHNATH SINGHOR *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

01/08/2025	Ms. Juhi Anguriya, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Ankur Kashyap, Dy. G.A. for the State. Three weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents to file return and thereafter, one week's time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder. List the matter after four weeks. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Yogesh	