



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**WPS No. 8280 of 2023**

MEGHNATH SINGHOR **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

### **Order Sheet**

|                                          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
|------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <p><b>20/01/2026</b></p> <p>Vishakha</p> | <p>Ms. Juhi Anguriya, Counsel for the petitioner.<br/>Ms. Vartika Shrivastaava, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>As a last indulgence, two weeks' time is granted to the State counsel to seek instructions or to file reply.</p> <p>List the matter in the week commencing 09.02.206.</p> <p>If the reply is not filed by that time, it will not be taken into consideration and the matter would be decided finally.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>sd/-</b><br/><b>(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
|------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|